OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERY OAKLAND 3: 33



OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO.	C.M.S.

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S REAPPOINTMENT OF MARSHA PETERSON, FAITH DU BOIS, MANDOLIN KADERA-REDMOND, PAUL ROSENBLOOM, TOSHIA MARSHALL AND THE APPOINTMENT OF CHRYL N.E. CORBIN AND CYRIL MANNING TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Section 601 of the City Charter provides that members of City boards and commissions shall be appointed by the Mayor subject to confirmation by the affirmative vote of five members of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 8065 C.M.S., adopted November 13, 1969 and amended by Ordinance No. 11731 C.M.S., adopted July 26, 1994, establishes the Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission as responsible for advising the Mayor, City Council, City Manager and the Office of Parks and Recreation on all matters relating to the general policy and operation of the parks and recreation system; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission consists of eleven (11) members serving no more than two consecutive three year-terms; and

WHEREAS, the Honorable Mayor Libby Schaaf has reappointed Marsha Peterson, Faith Du Bois, Mandolin Kadera-Redmond, Paul Rosenbloom, Toshia Marshall, and appointed Chryl N.E. Corbin and Cyril Manning to serve a three-year term, subject to confirmation by the City Council; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that pursuant to City Charter section 601, the City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's reappointment and appointment of

- Marsha Peterson, to serve a three term on the Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission beginning November 14, 2013 and ending November 13, 2016 filling the seat she previously held, and
- Faith Du Bois, to serve a three term on the Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission beginning November 14, 2014 and ending November 13, 2017 filling the seat she previously held, and

- Mandolin Kadera-Redmond, to serve a three term on the Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission beginning November 14, 2014 and ending November 13, 2017 filling the seat she previously held, and
- Paul Rosenbloom, to serve a three term on the Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission beginning November 14, 2014 and ending November 13, 2017 filling the seat he previously held, and
- Toshia Marshall, to serve a three term on the Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission beginning March 18, 2015 and ending March 17, 2018 filling the seat she previously held.
- Chryl N.E. Corbin, to serve a three year term on Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission May 10, 2013 and ending May 9, 2016 filling the seat previously held by Wade Finlinson
- Cyril Manning, to serve a three year term on Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission November 14, 2014 and ending November 13,2017 filling previously held by Mio Flores

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES – BROOKS, CAMPBELL WASHINGTON, GALLO, GUILLEN, KALB, KAPLAN, REID, AND PRESIDENT GIBSON MCELHANEY NOES – ABSTENTIONS-ABSENT-

ATTEST:

LATONDA SIMMONS
City Clerk and Clerk of the Oakland City Council